ETA-Danmark A/S
Göteborg Plads 1
DK-2150 Nordhavn
Tel. +45 72 24 59 00
Internet ww.etadanmark.dk
Authorised and notified according
to Article 29 of the Regulation (EU)
No 305/2011 of the European

Page 15 of 29 of European Technical Assessment no. ETA-07/0053, issued on 2025-12-19
ANNEX D
PRODUCT DEFINITION AND CAPACITIES
D1 GERB
Drawing
From the side From the end From the top
Table D1-1. Dimensions
Type
size [mm]
Holes
Ø5mm
Total
number in a
pair A Bmin C D E F H
GERB125 28 56 35 27 19 21,5 128,5 1 28
GERB140 35 62 42,5 30 21 28,5 140 1 28
GERB150 42 60 49,5 29 19 35,5 154 1+2 36
GERB160 45 62 52,5 30 22 38,5 160 1+2 36
GERB175 54,5 68 61 33 25 48 179 1+2 36
GERB180 55 68 62,5 33 25 48,5 180 1+2 36
GERB200 67,5 68 74 33 27 61 201 1+2+3 40
GERB220 75 70 81,5 34 26 68,5 220 1+2+3 40
Product Name Material reference acc.
to clause II-1
Alternative Names
GERB Steel ref 1 to 7  -

GERC225 9,2 5,3 4 2,4 6 3,5
Page 20 of 29 of European Technical Assessment no. ETA-07/0053, issued on 2025-12-19
D3 GERW
Product Name Material reference acc.
to clause II-1
Alternative Names
GERW Steel ref 1 to 7 -
Drawing
Figure D3-1. Dimensioned drawing of Cantilever Bracket GERW
*1 the peep hole can be placed also in vertical direction on another place
*2 holes on the border can be also be “cut” as half holes,
*3 additional holes may be possible, also in the bended 20mm flange. These holes are not for nailing.
Table D3-1:  Size specification
  A B no of nails / screws
Type [mm] [mm] Full nailing Partial nailing
GERW90 90 140 20 12
GERW120 120
180
56 36
GERW140 140 68 44
GERW160 160 80 52
GERW180 180 92 60
GERW200 200 104 68
GERW220 220 116 76
GERW240 240 128 84
GERW260 260 140 92
GERW280 280 152 100
GERW300 300 164 108
GERW320 320 176 116
GERW340 340 188 124
GERW360 360 200 132
Page 21 of 29 of European Technical Assessment no. ETA-07/0053, issued on 2025-12-19
GERW380 380 212 140
GERW400 400 224 148
GERW420 420 236 156
Nail pattern
Nails in all holes applicable for shear forces F1 , F2 , F3 only.
Nails in 2 end columns applicable for shear forces F combined with normal force N
Characteristic capacities